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STARRED QUESTION NO.259


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2ND DECEMBER, 2016


SUPER HORNET JET FIGHTERS


*259. SHRI  DHARMENDRA YADAV:
 DR. SHRIKANT EKNATH SHINDE:


Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) whether certain US companies have offered to transfer production lines for the Super Hornet F/A 18 and the F-17 Block 70 Fighting Falcon wholesale to India to align defence production in the country under the ‘Make in India’ policy and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) whether the Government has approved the setting up of a manufacturing facility for the said aircraft, and if so, the details thereof?


   A    N    S    W    E    R


        MINISTER OF STATE             (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

      र� ा रा�य म�ंी          (डा. सुभाष भामरे)


(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 259 FOR ANSWER ON 2.12.2016


(a) M/s Boeing and M/s Lockheed Martin have expressed their interest for manufacture of F-18 aircraft and F-16V aircraft in India under ‘Make in India’ initiative respectively. However, no specific and detailed proposals have been received from them.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a).


*******

